CIN: U67120DL1979PLC009388 PAN: AAACS2165B E-MAIL: sankheshwar@owmnahar.com

## SANKHESHWAR HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED REGD. OFFICE: 105 ASHOKA ESTATES, 24 BARAKHAMBA ROAD, NEW DELHI – 110 001

September 11, 2019

 The Manager, The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) <u>MUMBAI – 400 051</u>

 The General Manager, The BSE Limited
25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai
MUMBAI – 400 001

## SUB: Disclosure as per Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we are enclosing herewith Disclosure under regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 regarding acquisition of Equity Shares of Nahar Poly Films Ltd. (Target Company) through Inter-se transfer among promoter group.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For SANKHESHWAR HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED

DIRECTOR Encl. As above

## Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Nar	me of the Target Company (TC)	Nahar Poly Films Limited				
2.	Nar	me of the acquirer	Sankheshwar Holding Company Limited				
3.		me of the Stock Exchange(s) where the res of TC are Listed	BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.				
4.		tails of the transactions including rationale, ny, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares	Inter-se Transfer among Promoter Group				
5.		evant regulation under which the acquirer exempted from making open offer	Under Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011				
6.	was 10(	nether disclosure of Proposed acquisition s required to be made under regulation 5) and if so, whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. date of filing with the stock exchange.					
7.	Details of the acquisition		Disclosure required to be made under regulation 10(5)				
	a.	Name of the transferor/ seller	Oswal Woollen Mills Limited	Yes			
	b.	Date of acquisition	10.09.2019	Yes			
	c.	Number of equity shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	153617	Yes			
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired/actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	0.62%	Yes			
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired/ actually acquired	Rs. 33/- per share	Yes			

8.	Shareholding Details		Pre- Transaction		Post- Transaction	
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC		% w.r.t total share capital of TC
	a.	Each Acquirer/ Transferee	630471	2.56%	784088	3.19%
	b.	Each Seller/ Transferor	153617	0.62%	0	0.00%

## For SANKHESHWAR HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED

DIRECTOR

Place: LUDHIANA Date: 11.09.2019